TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lammertz Industrienadel GmbH		08/03/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Groz-Beckert KG
Street Address:	Parkweg 2
City:	72458 Albstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1976778	LAMMERTZ
Registration Number:	1976779	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

docketing@finnegan.com, elizabeth.buckley@finnegan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Arthur S. Garrett

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3893.0025/3893.0026

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Arthur S. Garrett

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

TRADEMARK

900033288 **REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0016**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur S. Garrett
Signature:	/Arthur S. Garrett/
Date:	10/04/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=0005345#page1.tif source=0005345#page2.tif source=0005345#page3.tif source=0005345#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

Lammertz Industrienadel GmbH, a German corporation with its principal place of business at Reichsweg 19-42, D-52068 Aachen, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

Groz-Beckert KG, a German corporation with its principal place of business at Parkweg 2, 72458 Albstadt, Germany ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

LAMMER	RTZ IND	USTRIENA	DEL GMBH
LAM	MERTE	NDUSTRIEN	IADEL GMBH
•	Reinhold	d Göttgens	
Title:	Directo	or	
Date:	03.	hogust	2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0018

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LAMMERTZ	1,976,778	May 28, 1996
Cross & Globe Design	1,976,779	May 28, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0019

Attorney Docket: 3893.0026

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Groz-Beckert KG (by assignment from Lammertz Industrienadel

GmbH)

Reg. Number:

1,976,779

Issue Date:

May 28, 1996

Mark:

Cross & Globe Design

Commissioner of Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

GROZ-BECKERT KG

By: E. Rebrehader

Name: Eckhard Fehrenbacher

IP-Representative

Date: July 22nd 2005

Title:

Groz-Beckert KG

Tel. (07431) 10-0 · Fax (07431) 10-2777 Postfach 10 02 49 · D-72423 Albstadt

793625_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0020

Attorney Docket: 3893.0025

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Groz-Beckert KG (by assignment from Lammertz Industrienadel

GmbH)

Reg. Number:

1,976,778

Issue Date:

May 28, 1996

Mark:

LAMMERTZ

Commissioner of Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

GROZ-BECKERT KG

By: E. Laborstade

Name: Eckhard Fehrbacher

Title: \$P-Representative

Date: July 22nd 2005

793626_1

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

Groz-Beckert KG

Tel. (07431) 10-0 · Fax (07431) 10-2777 Postfach 10 02 49 · D-72423 Albstadt

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0021